currency other than the functional currency of the operations to which they relate. The currencies giving rise to this risk
are primarily United States Dollars, Singapore Dollar, Euro and Sterling Pound.

Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currencies of the operating entities are
kept to an acceptable level. Material foreign currency transaction exposures are hedged, mainly with derivative financial
instruments such as forward foreign exchange contracts. The Group maintains a natural hedge, whenever possible, by
borrowing in the currency of the country in which the property or investment is located or by borrowing in currencies
that match the future revenue stream to be generated from its investments.

for the year ended 31 December 2012

Eu
ro

 H
ol

di
ng

s B
er

ha
d

(6
46

55
9-

T)

86

Financial risk management policies 27.	 (continued)

Foreign currency risk (c)	 (continued)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period
with all other variables held constant is as follows:

(Increase)/ decrease
in the Group’s results

(Increase)/ decrease
in the Group’s results

2012 2011

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit before taxation:
USD

- strengthened by 5% (2011: 5%) 378 143

- weakened by 5% (2011: 5%) (378) (143)

SGD:

- strengthened by 5% (2011: 5%) 236 82

- weakened by 5% (2011: 5%) (236) (82)

EURO:

- strengthened by 5% (2011: 5%) 20 13

- weakened by 5% (2011: 5%) (20) (13)

GBP:

- strengthened by 5% (2011: Not applicable) 24 Not applicable

- weakened by 5% (2011: Not applicable) (24) Not applicable

Liquidity risk(d)
The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that
refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management, the Group maintains
sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements. In addition, the Group
strives to maintain available banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position. As far as possible, the